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      Newsletter: 20th October 2022 

FOLS 

The next meeting will be held on Wednesday 9th November at 

The Anchor (upstairs). . Come along and find out what is planned 

for the year ahead ! 

Dates for your Diary 

Saturday 19th November—Autumn Event at  

Elmore Village Hall 

Friday 9th December—Christmas Fayre in the school hall at 

2.30 pm with the chocolate tombola! 

Children will be invited to wear a Christmas jumper to 

school on Friday 2nd December in return for a donation of 

some chocolate! 

 

Platinum Jubilee Plate 

In Celebration Worship last week, FOLS presented the Jubilee plate that 

our pupils created back in the summer. It is lovely to see all the names and 

finger prints on there. Thank you FOLS for organising this, it will be here 

long after the present pupils have left! 

       Forest School – Term 1 and 2 

Tuesday 

1st Nov: Hedgehog Class 

8th Nov:  Rabbit Class 

15th Nov:  No Forest School 

22nd Nov: Fox Class 

29th Nov  Squirrel Class 

6th Dec: Hedgehog Class        

Please ensure you child wears long trousers 

and has a  long sleeve top and waterproof 

clothing for Forest School. 

 

Uniform 

Please make sure all uniform, coats etc are named. 

If you need an extra  school jumper— Vicki Cowan has a large 

amount of quality second hand uniform. 

Fox Class Teaching After Half Term 

Mrs Roberts will be attending jury service after half term. Mrs Tyson will be teaching Fox class when pupils return 

from holiday. Parents will be kept up to date should the jury service go on for an extended period. 

Communication re: absence etc. 

Please contact the office if your child is going 

to be absent from school or you need to get a 

message through. Teachers are not able look 

at Dojo through the day whilst they are teach-

ing.  

Heidi does not work on a Tuesday or Friday 

afternoon so please leave an answer phone 

message on these days , this will be picked up 

by another member of staff. 

Maths Information Afternoon—23rd November 2.15 pm 

On Wednesday 23rd November, we would like to invite parents into school to find out more about how 

maths is taught across the school. The afternoon will begin with a presentation in the hall and then you 

will be able to observe maths in the classrooms. 



 

 

 

                                               

Building Community, Enriching Lives 

 

Monday 31st October Children  & Staff back to school for Term 2 

Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday 1st November Hedgehog Class Forest School 

Wednesday 2nd November KS2 Sports Hall Athletics  - selected pupils 

Rotary Club Crocus Planting 

Thursday 3rd November Reception 2023 Open Afternoon 1.45pm 

Monday 7th November  Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday 8th November Rabbit Class Forest School 

Wednesday 9th November FOLS Meeting at The Anchor 

Friday 11th November Girls Football Festival 

Monday 14th November Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday 15th November No Forest School 

Wednesday 16th November Development Squad Football Festival 

Friday 18th November Children In Need Day 

Squirrel Class Worship 

Saturday 19th November FOLS Autumn Event at Elmore Village Hall 

Monday 21st November Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday  22nd November Fox Class Forest School 

Wednesday 23rd November Maths Information Afternoon—2.15pm 

Monday 28th November Hedgehog Class Swimming 

Tuesday 29th November Squirrel Class Forest School 

Wednesday 30th November KS2 Tag Rugby Festival 

Friday 2nd December Christmas Jumper Day   

Monday  5th December Hedgehog Class Last Swimming Session 

Tuesday 6th December Hedgehog Class Forest School 

Friday 9th December Pantomime  

Christmas Fayre—2.30pm in  the School Hall 

Monday 12th December Reception & Y6 NCMP Screening 

Tuesday 13th December Nativity performance  - afternoon and evening performance 

Wednesday 14th December Nativity—evening performance 

Friday 16th December Christingle Service 

Tuesday 20th December Break up for Christmas @ 1.30pm 


